Outline Programme for the
Foreign Secretary’s Balkans & EU Tour

8-11 November 2016

PROGRAMME

Thursday 10 November

1545

1600
1645
1700
1745
1800
1845
1900
1930

2015

1445

1500

1545

1600

1645

1700

1745

1800

1830

1915

Arrive Belgrade

Met on arrival by Denis Keefe, HMA and Ivica Dacic, Minister of Foreign
Affairs

Bilateral with Minister of Foreign Affairs

Transfer to Parliament

Event to celebrate the opening of Parliament week

Transfer to Yugosla Drama Theatre/British Council Belgrade
Arrive Kinoteka

Transfer to Residence

Box time

#GlobalBritain reception

Depart for dinner venue

Dinner with Prime Minister, Aleksander Vucic

Transfer to Residence



Friday 11 November

0845

0900

0945

1000
1030
1035

1045

1100

0745

o800

0845

0900

0930

0935

0945

1000

Depart for Republic Square

Media event and discussion around media freedoms with editors and senior
journalists

Transfer to Belgrade New Cemetery
Remembrance Event with Prime Minister
Transfer to Kalemegdan

Short film recording

Transfer to airport

Depart Belgrade



