Outline Programme for the Foreign Secretary's Balkans & EU Tour

8-11 November 2016

PROGRAMME

Thursday 10 November

1545	1445	Arrive Belgrade
		Met on arrival by Denis Keefe, HMA and Ivica Dacic, Minister of Foreign Affairs
1600	1500	Bilateral with Minister of Foreign Affairs
1645	1545	Transfer to Parliament
1700	1600	Event to celebrate the opening of Parliament week
1745	1645	Transfer to Yugosla Drama Theatre/British Council Belgrade
1800	1700	Arrive Kinoteka
1845	1745	Transfer to Residence
1900	1800	Box time
1930	1830	#GlobalBritain reception
2015	1915	Depart for dinner venue
		Dinner with Prime Minister, Aleksander Vucic
		Transfer to Residence

Friday 11 November

0845	0745	Depart for Republic Square
0900	0800	Media event and discussion around media freedoms with editors and senior journalists
0945	0845	Transfer to Belgrade New Cemetery
1000	0900	Remembrance Event with Prime Minister
1030	0930	Transfer to Kalemegdan
1035	0935	Short film recording
1045	0945	Transfer to airport
1100	1000	Depart Belgrade